FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	05-19-2	2003	T	Docket No.:	
OMB Nc. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Y		
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼			V	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	102451	iease record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving		
Oregon Metallurgical Corporation		Name: ATT	Properties Inc		
4-22-03		Name: <u>ATI Properties, Inc.</u> Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Street Addres	ss: <u>1600 N.E. Ol</u>	d Salem Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐			r	State: <u>OR</u> ZIP: <u>97321</u>	
☑ Corporation-State Oregon					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
Adultional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Li res (2) NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Pa	artnership		
•	Merger			re	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Change of Name			ad States a demontin	
		If assignee is not designation is	caomicilea in the Unite	ed States, a domestic □ Yes □ N	
Execution Date: July 1, 1999		, -	ust be a separate doc (s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(a) or registration num	mhare(s):	AAAAAAAA AAAAA	. ,	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Application number(s) or registration nur	iideiə(ə).	ר ם	Frado <i>m</i> Setz To Set Set	rotton No. (c)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			rademark Regist	гашт чи.(s)	
		654342		The state of the s	
			Land to the state of the state	2003	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵	No U	The second secon	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			of applications ar	· / Additional	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations	involved:		
Name: Patrick J. Viccaro		7 Total foo (27	CED 2 44\-	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Allegheny Technolog	ies Incorporated	7. Total lee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
mornar Address. Anegicny recinions	and position	☐ Enclosed			
		🖾 Authorize	ed to be charged t	o deposit account	
Street Address: 1000 Six PPG Place		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
THE STATE OF THE S					
		01-0840			
City: Pittsburgh State:	PA ZIP: <u>15613</u>		THE PARTY OF THE P		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
10:8021 40:00 CH					
9 Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	101		(auc)	4/21/03	
Patrick J. Viccaro		Signature		Date	
Name of Person Signing Total r	number of pages including	_	ents, and	4	
TOWN			IRAIT	-W77 K K	

REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of the 1st day of July, 1999, by and between **Oregon Metallurgical Corporation**, an Oregon corporation having its principal offices at 1600 N.E. Old New Salem Road, Albany, OR 97321 (the "Assignor") and **ATI Properties**, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 2049 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

The Assignor has adopted and used in its businesses, worldwide, certain trade names and trademarks and is the owner of all rights and interests in and to these trade names and trademarks in the world, together with all trademark applications and registrations therefor identified in Exhibit A attached hereto as well as all worldwide rights in the patents and patent applications, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and foreign counterparts thereof, identified on Exhibit B and certain non-patented technical know-how and goodwill associated with the assets identified in Exhibits A and B (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), including any amended or supplemented exhibits hereto as the parties may agree to in writing from time to time.

The Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property and goodwill associated with such Intellectual Property and the Assignor is willing to convey the Intellectual Property to the Assignee, upon and subject to the terms and conditions hereof.

Pursuant to a License Agreement dated as of even date herewith, the Assignee, concurrently herewith, is agreeing to license the Intellectual Property to the Assignor, and the Assignor is agreeing to license such Intellectual Property from the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee, intending to be legally bound hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Conveyance of Intellectual Property Rights. The Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, worldwide, including without limitation the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Intellectual Property have been used and any and all past, present and future causes of action related to the Intellectual Property, the Intellectual Property to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf and to inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Consideration. As consideration for the conveyance of the Intellectual Property made hereby, the Assignee shall issue shares of its common stock, par value \$.01 per share, to Assignor in accordance with the resolutions adopted at the meeting of its Board of Directors held on July 1, 1999.

ATE 17119.1

- 4. Right of First Refusal. In the event that the Assignee wishes to sell or otherwise transfer the Intellectual Property or in the event of a Change in Control of the Assignee, the Assignor shall have the right to reacquire the Intellectual Property, for a period of one year from the date the Assignor receives written notice of the Assignee's intent to transfer the Intellectual Property or the occurrence of the Change in Control, by tendering to the Assignee the shares of common stock issued as provided in Section 2 whereupon the Assignee shall reassign the Intellectual Property to the Assignor. The term Change of Control shall include:
- (a) approval by the Assignee's stockholders of a reorganization, merger or consolidation, unless following such event, all or substantially all of the persons who were beneficial owners of the Assignee's voting securities immediately prior to such event, following such event beneficially own, directly or indirectly, more than 80% of the combined voting power of the then outstanding voting securities of the resulting entity; or
- (b) approval by the Assignee's stockholders of complete liquidation or dissolution of the Assignee or a sale or other disposition of all or substantially all of the assets of the Assignee.
- 5. Governing Law. The validity, performance, construction and effect of this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 6. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns and such successors and assigns shall be bound by and subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement including without limitation the right of first refusal provided in Section 4.
- 7. Entire Agreement; Amendments; Severablility. This Agreement sets forth the entire agreement and understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements, written or oral, between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. No amendment or supplement to the Agreement shall be effective unless in writing and executed by the Assignor and the Assignee. This Agreement is intended to be severable; if any term of this Agreement is held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in whole or in part, neither the remaining part of such term nor the validity of any other term of this Agreement shall in any way be affected thereby.
- 8. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which counterparts, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which counterparts, taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Agreement.

ATI: 17119.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

ATTEST:

ATI PROPERTIES, INC.

Elizabeth DMather By:

Title: Assistant Secretary

ATTEST:

OREGON METALLURGICAL CORPORATION

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

- 3 -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY))	ss:
On this, the // day of July, before (name and title) Jon D. Walton satisfactory proven) to be person whose name is sub Agreement, and acknowledged that he is duly author purposes therein contained.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	and offi	cial seal.

140tary Fubric

Notariel Seal Donna J. Wilhelm, Notary Public Pittaburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

[Notarial Seal]

ATI: 17119.1

TRA

STATE OF CA)	
) ss:
COUNTY OF	Los Angeles)

On this, the 14th day of July, 2000, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared (name and title) Frances De Vincent, Assistant Secretary, known to me (or satisfactory proven) to be person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment Agreement, and acknowledged that he is duly authorized and executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

GLENN TAKAHASHI Commission # 1200106 Los Angeles County My Corrym. Expires Oct 30, 2002

-5-

[Notarial Seal]

ATT: 17119.1

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE

OREMET 654342 November 12, 1957

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/22/2003 REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0518